LEBANON MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

Lebanon, Indiana

Appendix A

Rate Adjustments

The Rate Adjustments shall be on the basis of a Purchase Power Cost Adjustment

Tracking Factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of purchased power and

energy, in accordance with the Order of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission,
approved December 13, 1989 in Cause No. 36835-S3, as follows:

Rate Adjustments applicable to the below listed Rate Schedules are as follows:

Residential Service Rate (RS)

Commercial Service Rate - Single Phase (CS Single)
Commercial Service Rate - Three Phase (CS 3-Ph)
Municipal Service Rate (MS)

Primary Power Light Rate (PPL)

Small General Power Rate (SGP)

$ 0.012718
$ 0.013615
$ 0.008655
$ 0.008074
$ 4.424877
$ (0.004854)
$ 0.006074

Outdoor Lighting and Street Lighting Rate (OL & SL) $ 0.011356

Applicable: October, November and December, 2021

APPROVED BY
CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 50449

October 6, 2021
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

per KWH
per KWH
per KWH
per KWH
per KVA
per KWH
per KWH

per KWH


LDiaz
New Stamp


