## **LEBANON MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY** Lebanon, Indiana

## Appendix A

## Rate Adjustments

The Rate Adjustments shall be on the basis of a Purchase Power Cost Adjustment Tracking Factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of purchased power and energy, in accordance with the Order of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, approved December 13, 1989 in Cause No. 36835-S3, as follows:

Rate Adjustments applicable to the below listed Rate Schedules are as follows:

Residential Service Rate (RS)	\$ 0.012718	per KWH
Commercial Service Rate - Single Phase (CS Single)	\$ 0.013615	per KWH
Commercial Service Rate - Three Phase (CS 3-Ph)	\$ 0.008655	per KWH
Municipal Service Rate (MS)	\$ 0.008074	per KWH
Primary Power Light Rate (PPL)	\$ 4.424877	per KVA
	\$ (0.004854)	per KWH
Small General Power Rate (SGP)	\$ 0.006074	per KWH
Outdoor Lighting and Street Lighting Rate (OL & SL)	\$ 0.011356	per KWH

Applicable: October, November and December, 2021

APPROVED BY CONFERENCE MINUTES 30-Day Filing No. 50449 October 6, 2021 INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION